VMPR
RELE DI MISURA E PROTEZIONE PER TENSIONE/
VOLTAGE MEASUREMENT AND PROTECTION RELAY
Maggio – May, 99             1
DESCRIZIONE
L'unità di misura e protezione per tensione (VMPR) è progettata per misurare
il valore efficace delle tensioni di linea o fase in condizioni normali o in
presenza di disturbi. Elaborando i dati nel circuito interno a microprocessore

FORATURA NELLA LAMIERA: 137 x 137 mm
PESO: 1500 grammi.
COME ORDINARE:
 VMPR  - 1
UNDERFREQUENCY and OVERFREQUENCY  PROTECTION FOR VT1
and/or VT2 (ANSI 81):
Pickup level underfrequency: 47.0 to 60.0 Hz, in steps of 0.1 Hz.
Reset pickup level underfrequency: 47.0 to 60.0 Hz, in steps of 0.1 Hz.
Pickup level overfrequency: 50.0 to 63.0 Hz, in steps of 0.1 Hz.
Reset pickup level overfrequency: 50.0 to 63.0 Hz, in steps of 0.1 Hz.
Delay: 0.1 to 25.4 sec, in steps of 0.1 sec.
Reset type: Manual or automatic.
Automatic reset time: 1 to 900 sec, in steps of 1 sec.
Accuracy: ±0.1 Hz.
Measured: across Phase A-N or A-B voltage.
PHASE SEQUENCE PROTECTION FOR VT1 and/or VT2 (ANSI 47):
Correct sequence: A - B - C
Delay: 0.1 to 25.4 sec, in steps of 0.1 sec.
Phases: Only with VT in Wye or Open delta or Delta-delta.
MEASURED PARAMETERS:
(Accuracies based on 100% Un input).
Voltage: A-N(A-B)/B-N(B-C)/C-N(C-A) Voltages. Accuracy:±1% F.S.
Frequency: Across Phase A-N (A-B) Voltage. Range: 47.0 to 63.0 Hz.
Accuracy: ±0.1 Hz.
OUTPUT CONTACT:
Load: Resistive load (p.f.=1), inductive load (p.f.=0.4, L/R=7ms)
Rated load: 250 VAC, 8A or 30 VDC, 8A with p.f. =1
                   250 VAC, 5A or 30 VDC, 5A with p.f. =0.4
Max. Operating Voltage: 250 VAC, 125 VDC
Max. Operating Current: 8A
Capacity: 2000VA, 240W with p.f. =1, 1250VA, 150W with p.f. =0.4
DISPLAY ACCURACY:
System voltage: ±1% @ 100% Un.
INDICATORS:
Relay status: AUX. 1, AUX. 2, AUX. 3, AUX. 4, AUX. 5, service.
System status: Breaker #1 closed, Breaker #1 open, Breaker #2 closed,
Breaker #2 open, memory.
COMMUNICATIONS:
Type: RS422 4 wire or RS485 2 wire, half duplex, 1200 to 9600 baud.
Protocol: Modbus RTU.
Functions: Read/write setpoints, read actual values.
Execute commands.
SWITCH INPUTS:
Type: Dry contacts
Output: 24 VDC, 10 mA (latched)
TERMINAL BLOCK: Draw-out back connection terminals with a capacity of 5
A, 250 Vac with cable section 2.5 mm2 (12 AWG).
FRAME: In ABS auto-extinguish with frontal in polycarbonate (IP54).
ASSEMBLY: The relay has to be jointed to the structure fixing it with the help
of two (2) stirrup with screws.
DIMENSION: 144 x 144 x 138 mm.
FRONT PANEL CUTOUT: 137 x 137 mm.
WEIGTH: 1.5 Kg.
ORDER CODE:
                     VMPR -  1
RELE DI MISURA E PROTEZIONE PER TENSIONE VMPR
VOLTAGE MEASUREMENT AND PROTECTION RELAY VMPR
            5Maggio – May, 99
APPLICAZIONI - APPLICATIONS
                                                                     RELE DI MISURA E PROTEZIONE POR TENSIONE VMPR
                                            VOLTAGE MEASUREMENT AND PROTECTION RELAY VMPR
6                                                                                                 Maggio – May, 99
SCHEMA D'INSERZIONE - WIRING DIAGRAM
ORION ITALIA, SRL
29100 PIACENZA (Italia)
Viale del Commercio, 65
Tel.: (0523) 591161